CITY OF NIXA OFFICE OF THE MAYOR STATE OF MISSOURI

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the mission of the Nixa High School is to provide a quality, comprehensive education in which all students will acquire the knowledge, skills, and strategies to become independent, productive, and responsible global citizens; and

WHEREAS, based on hard work of the students, staff, and administration, the Nixa High School has been awarded the 2022 National Blue Ribbon Award for the second time since 2013; and

WHEREAS, a National Blue Ribbon School is recognized for either their outstanding academic achievement or their performance at high academic levels while serving a significant proportion of disadvantaged students; and

WHEREAS, every year the U. S. Department of Education seeks out and celebrates great American schools that demonstrate that all students can achieve high levels. The National Blue Ribbon Award affirms the hard work of educators, families, and communities creating a safe and welcoming school where students master challenging and engaging content; and

WHEREAS, the National Blue Ribbon recognition means that Nixa High School is among Missouri and the Nation's highest performing schools; and

WHEREAS, along with being named a 2022 National Blue Ribbon School, the Nixa Public School District was named as a 2022 Missouri Gold Star School; and

WHEREAS, the City of Nixa urges citizens to recognize this high preforming school and their efforts to provide their students a high-quality education and the tools they need to prosper.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Brian Steele, Mayor of the City of Nixa, Missouri, do hereby commend Nixa High School for their achievements and recognition as a 2022 National Blue Ribbon Recipient.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the City of Nixa, this 24th day of October, 2022.

	Mayor
ATTEST:	
	City Clerk